Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.24,25,26,27,28 & 29/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MLD/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works at Sericulture Unit, in the district of Malda from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

SI. No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Last date & time of Submission of Tender	Date of opening of Tender	Place of Work.	Time of Comple- tion of work.
7004	Repairing of road with allied works of the Conference Room at P.S.R.I., Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.31,737/- (Rupees thirty one thousand seven hundred thirty seven) only.	Rs.800/- (Rupees eight hundred) only.	30.11.2017 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q.,Kolkata	30.11.2017 at 3-30 P.M. at H.Q. Kolkata.	P.S.R.I., Malda.	nonth from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	Minor repairing of different Staff Qtrs., Main Gate of P.S.R.I. & different Staff Qtrs. incl. S & P works of the Deputy Director, Textiles(Sericulture), Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,135.00/ -(Rupees ninety nine thousand one hundred thirty five)only.	Rs.2,480/- (Rupees two thousand four hundred eighty)only.	-do-	-40-	Office Campus of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericu Iture), Malda.	-do-
3.	Repairing of Rearing House at Krishnapur Seri. Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.4,99,964/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand nine hundred sixty four) only.	Rs.12,510/- (Rupees twelve thousand . five hundred ten Only.	-do-	-do-	Krishnapur Seri. Graft Nursery. Malda.	-do-
4.	Repairing of Rearing House at Amrity Sericulture Nursery, Amrity, Malda under P.C.R	Rs.4,99,705/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand seven hundred five) only.	Rs.12,500/- (Rupees twelve thousand five hundred only.	-do-	-(10-	Amirity Sericulture Nursery, Malda.	-do-
5.	Construction of Toilet Urinal sets incl. plumbing works for Buyers & Sellers' at Kaliachak Cocoon Market, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.4,93,896/- (Rupees four lakh ninety three thousand eight hundred ninety six) only.	Rs.12,350/- (Rupees twelve thousand three hundred fifty)only.	-do-	-do-	Kaliachak Cocoon Market Complex, Malda.	-do-

)

	Construction of Toilet (Gents' & Ladies') incl. plumbing works at Sadullapur Seri. Nursery, Malda.	Rs.4,28,566/- (Rupees four lakh twenty eight thousand five hundred sixty six) only.	Rs.10,715/- (Rupees ten thousand seven hundred fifteen)only.	-do-	-do-	Sadullapur Sericulture Nursery, Malda.	-do-
--	---	---	---	------	------	---	------

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911 (ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

* Envelop - I, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, GSTIN Registration, P.T. Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No. SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in Form - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45. Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and WEB SITE: seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered.

Exěcutive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of Rearing House at Amrity Sericulture Nursery, Amrity, in the District of Malda under PCR.

01.	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed.	4.180 m ³	451.00/m ³	1885.00
02.	Dismantling RC floor beams etc including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed.	0.50m ³	1975.00/m ³	988.00
03.	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works. Stacking as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	13.50m ³	949.00/m³	12812.00
04.	Stripping off worn out plaster and racking out joints of wall ceiling etc. up to any height, and in any floor including removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	361m ²	19.00/m ²	6859.00
05.	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm (20mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinfrorcement if any River Bazri (i) In G.F.	3m ³	5626.80/m ³	16880.00
06.	Cement concrete with 30 mm down graded shingles excluding shuttering (1:3:6)	1.50m ³	4831.00/m ³	7247.00
07.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works.(I) In G.F. (ii) Without staging.	61m ² 9.50m ²	351.oo/m ² 221.00/m ²	21411.00 2100.00
08.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strrups, binder etc. and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F.	57Qtl. 5.75 Q.K	6304.90/Qtl.	36253.00
09.	Brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)	2m³	5478.00/m ³	10956.00
10.	125 mm thick brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in G.F.	36m ²	726.00/m ²	26136.00
11.	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcekment if any pukur variety.	14 m ³	6442.80/m ³	90199.00
12.	Labour for taking out doors and windows including shutter for repair and replacement of different parts of the frame and re fixing the same including mending good all damage complete.	22 m²	121.00/m ²	2662.00
13.	Wood work in doors and windows frame fitted and fixed complete including a protection coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete Hard wood.	0.35m ³	59914.00/m ³	20970.00
14.	S/F/F M.S. clamp for fitting doors and windows frame made of flat; bent bar and bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete (1:2:4) as per irection.40mmx6mmx250mm length.	52Nos.	33.00/each	1716.00
15.	M.S. structural works in columns, beams, etc witrh simple rolled structural members single, channels etc. connected to one another as per design complete including welding fabrication, hosting and erection all complete.	•51 MT	69617.00/MT	35505.00

Contd...(P).....(2).....

16.	Supplying fitting and fixing IRC fabric mesh with covering M.S. structural works including welding etc. complete (excluding the cost of M.S.work) 75 mm x 25 x 4.50 x 2.70 mm.	40m²	257.00/m ²	10280.00
17.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed And racking out joints or roughening of surface including threating, nosing and drip course where necessary. (A) In G.F.:			
	Z(iv) Wtih (4:1) cement mortar, 10mm thickness (v) With (6:1) cement mortar(inside), 20 mm thickness. (vi) With (6:1) cement mortar (outside), 15mm thickness.	78m ² 80m ² 203m ²	136.00/m ² 173.00/m ² 150.00/m ²	10608.00 13840.00 30450.00
18.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	43m²	39.00/m ²	1677.00
19	Glazed shutter of doors, windows, fan light etc. as per design (with ordinary flass of 7.40 Kg/sqm. 3mm thick fitted with putty bed and teak wood bead and nates including fitting and fixing shutter in position. 35 mm thick, sishu, gamar.	2.90m ²	2895.00/m ²	8396.00
20.	Ordinary grating bars made of round of sq. bar M.S. rods fitted and fixed in holes and window frame etc. complete.	13Kg.	70.27/Kg.	914.00
21.	Panel shutter of doors and windows as per design including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinges. 35 mm thick shutter with 19 mm thick panel.	1.80m ²	3358.00/m ²	6044.00
22.	Shutter 2/3 rd panel and 1/3 rd glazed of doors and windows as per design and with ordinary glass fitted with putty bed and reak wood beads and nails including fitting and fixing shutter in position. 35 mm thick shutter, 19 mm thick panel.	2.85m ²	3381.00/m ²	9636.00
23.	Styles and rails of wooden (payment to be made on area of new work only) 35 mm thick shutter champ.	4m²	2433.00/m ²	9732.00
24	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws with ISI mark. (i) 75 mm x 47 mm x 1.70mm (ii) 100 mm x 58 mm x 1.90 mm	28 Nos. 36 Nos.	34.00/each 52.00 each	952.00 1872.00
25	Iron socket bolt of approved quality fitted & fixed complete. 100 mm. long x 10 mm. dia bolt.	14 Nos.	45.00/each.	630.00
26	Iron skeleton bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete. 375 mm long x 10 mm dia. Rod.		105.00/each	315.00
27	Iron hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed completes with 16 mm dia rod with center bolt and round fitting 300 mm long.		193.00/each	386.00
28	Iron catch hook of approved quality fitted and fixed to shuttering and chowkat .16 mm dia x 100 mm long.	10 Nos.	40.00/each	400.00
29	Anodized aluminum D-type handle of approved quality, fitted and fixed complete 100 mm grip x 10 mm dia.	2 Nos.	79.00/each.	158.00
30	Wite washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly – 2 coats.	449m²	20.81/m ²	9344.00
31	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered surface incl. preparing the surface one coat.	216m ²	34.04/m ²	7353.00

Contd.....(P).....(3).....

			35.					34.		33.		32.
our process	complete.	window, door shutter frame with necessary fixing arrangements	Supplying, fitting, fixing fly/Mosquito proof steel net an any type of 30.30m ²	(ii) On steel.	wood	of approved putty etc. on the surface2 coats if necessary. (i) on timber	brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and	surfaces by sand of papering etc.	Priming one coat on plastered or timber surface incl. smoothening 22m ²	quality as per manufactur4d specification and as per direction of the E.I.C.	Protective and dexorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved 216m ²
				51m ²	71m ²					22m ²		216m ²
			1568.00/m ²	80.00/m2	89.00/m ²					41.00/m ²		108.00/m ²
	er!		47510.00	4080.00	6319.00					902.00		23328.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal